THE DATASHEET OF
524SCMGI8
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATASHEET
DECEMBER 13, 2023 1 ©2015-2023 Renesas Electronics Corporation
Low Skew 1 to 4 Clock Buffer 524S
Description
The 524S is a low skew, single input to four output, clock

Ordering Information for POD links). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without
revision of this document.
Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Revision History
Part Number Carrier Type Package Temperature
524SDCGI Tubes 8-SOIC -40° to +105°C
524SDCGI8 Tape and Reel 8-SOIC -40° to +105°C
524SCMGI Cut Tape 8-DFN -40° to +105°C
524SCMGI8 Tape and Reel 8-DFN -40° to +105°C
Revision Date Description
December 13, 2023 Update POD link with the latest 8-DFN drawing (CMG8D1).
August 9, 2021 • Updated front page description and features.
• Updated “Input High Voltage, ICLK” maximum ratings for 1.8V, 2.5V, and 3.3V.